

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1070232

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			Sec.	Twp S. R	East West
Address 2:			F6	eet from North / Se	outh Line of Section
City: S	tate: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East / W	lest Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section Cor	rner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW	
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:	
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84	
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well	l #:
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:		
	_	_	Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	□ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing: _	
OG	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Dep	oth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	_ dow	тетір. дай.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet
Cathodic Other (Con	re, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes N	No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			If yes, show depth set:		Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, of	cement circulated from:	
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date:	Original T	otal Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan	
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t		
Commingled	Dormit #		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: _	bbls
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:		
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	i hauled offsite:	
☐ ENHR			Loodiion of haid diopodal in	nation office.	
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:		
_ _				License #:	
Spud Date or Date Re	ached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
☐ Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

Page Two



Operator Name:										
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
open and closed, flow	ing and shut-in pressu	res, whe	ther shut-in pre	ssure reacl	hed stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bo			
						gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital	electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Ye	es No			3	on (Top), Depth a			Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Ye	es 🗌 No		Nam	9		Тор	L	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	(Attach Additional Sheets) Inples Sent to Geological Survey Inples Sent to Geological Survey Inples Sent to Geological Survey Institute Log Run Institute Log Run Institute Logs Run: Purpose of String									
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING	RECORD	│ Ne	w Used				
		Repo				rmediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String			e Casing : (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
									<u> </u>	
Purpose	Denth					EEZE RECORD				
		Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additives		
Plug Off Zone										
Did you perform a hydrau	ilic fracturing treatment or	n this well?	·			Yes	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
	•		•		•			ip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure reg	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, file	out Page Three	of the ACC)-1)
Shots Per Foot			ID - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Cemen		b	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R.	Producing Meth Flowing	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift C	other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bl	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DIODOGITI	ON OF CAC			ACTUOD OF	COMPLE	TION		DDODUGT		
Vented Sold	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	NETHOD OF \Box Perf.	Dually	Comp. Con	nmingled	PRODUCTIO	λΝ ΙΝΙΕΚ\	/AL:
(If vented, Sub			Other (Specify)		(Submit A		mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Well Name	DOUBLETREE CATTLE CO LLC 2-1
Doc ID	1070232

All Electric Logs Run

GRN	
DIL	
CDL NDL	
NDL	
TEMP	



TICKET NUMBER 31547
LOCATION EUREKA

FOREMAN KEVIN MCCOY

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720	FIELD TICKET	& TREATMEN	REPORT
200 404 0000 - 0100 101 000	1200	The same and the s	H

	01 000-407-0076	SS1 # 631420	CEMEN	API 15-019	-27058 AFE	D11082	Ks
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-1-11		Double free Cattle C	o. LLC 2-1	2	335	126	CQ
CUSTOMER				Union and Control of the	Hillian W. Hilliam P. S. T.	free man be made	W. Academic in
PostRo	CK . ENERgy	CORP.	Gus	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	ESS '/		Jones	445	John S.		
10				515	Jim M.		
CITY		STATE ZIP CODE					
Chanu		Ks			iin		
JOB TYPE Lon	195tRING B	HOLE SIZE 7 7/8	HOLE DEPTH	1858	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 51/2 14	1 th New
	1847.59	DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTHER	(4)
SLURRY WEIGH	T_/3 "	SLURRY VOL 72 BbL	WATER gal/sl	k_9,5	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING O'	
DISPLACEMENT	45. Bbl	DISPLACEMENT PSI 900	MIX PSI_140	o Bump Plug	RATE	36	***
REMARKS: SA	Fety Meetin	19: Rigup to 51/2 C.	ASING. BR	CAK CIRCULA	tion w/50	BBL Fresh	water.
rumped.	300 Gel 7	lush w/ Hulls = 17 B	Bbl. Pum	oed 40 BbC	WATER SPACE	- MIXed.	200 515
CLASS A"	Cement w/	8% Gel, 2% CAGLZ	12 Pheno	SRAC/SK 10	1 KOL-SEAL	15K 1/4%	-CFL-115
(13"/gal	yield 2.0	oo, wash out Pump	& LINES	. Shut down	1. Release F.	lex Plug.	DISPLACE
Plug to J	SPAT W/ 43	5.5 Bbl Fresh water	. FINAL PU	emping Pres	sure 900 PS	1. Bump f	2/00 +0
1400 PS1. U	JAIT 2 MIN	utes. Release Pressu	re. FIOA:	THeld. Sh	ut CASING 11	V (a) 0 PSI.	NO
Cement Re	turns to s	URFACE. Job Comple	ete. Rig e	down.			

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401		PUMP CHARGE	975.00	975.00
5406	60	MILEAGE	4.00	240.00
11045	200 SKS	Class "A" Cement	14.25	2850.00
1118 B	1500 #	Gel 8%	.20	300.00
1102	375 #	CACLZ 21/0	. 70	262.50
1107A	100 #	PhenoSeal 1/2#/sk	1.22	122.00
1110 A	2000 #	KOL-SEAL 10 # 15K	.44	880.00
1135 A	50 #	CFL-115 1/4%	9.95	497.50
1118 B	500 *	Gel flush	.20	/00.00
1105	50 #	Hulls	.42	21.00
5407 A	9.4 TONS	60 miles Buck Delv.	1.26	710.64
	h.		Sub TotAL	6958.64
in 3737		HANK YOU 8.3%	SALES TAX	417.74
	1 30 6 0	A	ESTIMATED TOTAL	7376.38

AUTHORIZTION Joe Blacked

TITLE

DATE____

Pipe# Length Running Total Baffle Location POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET

Pipe#	Length	Running Total	Baffle Location	POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET
1	39.34	39.34		Date 08-29-11
2	38.41	77.75		Well Name Doubletree Cattle Co. LLC 2-1
- 3	39.32	117.07		Township & Range: 33S-12E
4	38.77	155.84		County/State: Chautauqua / Kansas
5	38.77	194.61		SSI # 631420
6	39.20	233.81		AFE # D11082
7	39.35	273.16		Road Location: Road 29 & Road 28, W & S into
8	38.34	311.50		API # 15-019-27058
9	37.92	349.42		
10	38.12	387.54		
11	38.56	426.10		miss Top 1669 Ag.
12	38.39	464.49		
13	40.31	504.80		Valle Botton 1847.59 Kg.
14	38.36	543.16		
15	39.39	582.55		mille TD 1858 AT
16	39.02	621.57		
17	38.53	660.10		Lon Bollon 1860.60 Rt.
18	38.87	698.97		
19	38.51	737.48		(1)
20	38.71	776.19		KKA') Kekais
21	38.83	815.02	Cement Basket	0 00
22	38.41	853.43		& Deological
23	38.24	891.67		000
24	38.80	930.47		1000 620 205 99
25	38.61	969.08		Cold 80 300 170
26	38.78	1007.86		04/09/02/1
27	38.25	1046.11		00/21/2011
28	38.95	1085.06	a	
29	39.10	1124.16		
30	39.72	1163.88		
31	39.24	1203.12		
32	39.38	1242.50		*
33	40.94	1283.44		
34	38.67	1322.11		
35	38.58	1360.69 🚄	- Set Up	De Baffle @ 1360,69 fd. Big Hole.
36	38.38	1399.07	10	
37	38.68	1437.75	*	
38	38.60	1476.35		
39	38.62	1514.97 🚄	- Sed Lon	en Baffle @ 1514.97 fd. Small Hold
40	39.92	1554.89		.//
41	37.94	1592.83		9
42	38.46	1631.29	Cement Basket	
43	38.15	1669.44	A	
44	39.41	1708.85	Be	Joll.
45	38.87	1747.72		
46	40.83	1788.55	No	ork as a from.
47	41.27	1829.82		
SUB	17.77	1847.59	Tally Bottom	
POR	17.77	1847.59	rally bottom	A

Use all 47 joints + the 17ft. Sub.

McPherson Drilling LLC Drillers Log

PO# AFE# D11082

 Rig Number:
 1
 S. 2
 T. 33
 R.12 E

 API No. -15 019-27058
 County:
 Chatauqua

 Elev.
 977
 Location:

Operator: POSTROCK

Address: 210 Park Ave Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5641

Well No: 2-1 Lease Name: DOUBLETREE
Footage Location: 600 ft. from the NORTH Line

2,300 ft. from the EAST Line

Drilling Contractor: McPherson Drilling LLC

Spud date:8/22/2011Geologist:Ken RecoyDate Completed:8/25/2011Total Depth:1858

Casing Record			Rig Time:
	Surface	Production	h20 @ 780', 1070', 1320'
Size Hole:	11"	7 7/8"	
Size Casing:	8 5/8"		
Weight:	20#		
Setting Depth:	44	MCP	
Type Cement:	PORT		DRILLER: Andy Coats
Sacks:	8	MCP	

Gas Tests:	
830'	0
1407'	5.86
1507'	5.86
Too much water to test	
Comments:	
Start injecting @	

				Well Log				
Formation	Тор	Btm.	HRS. Formation	Тор	Btm.	Formation	Тор	Btm.
soil	0	2	lime	1197	1250			
sand	2	11	shale	1250	1328			
sand shale	11	81	lime	1328	1349			
shale	81	184	black shale	1349	1354			
lime	184	192	shale	1354	1420			
sand shale	192	200	sand shale	1420	1504			
shale	200	384	shale	1504	1620			
lime	384	394	black shale	1620	1625			
shale	394	475	shale	1625	1715			
sand shale	475	501	miss	1715	1858			
sand	501	521						
sand shale	521	603						
sand	603	635						
shale	635	740						
sand	740	782						
sand shale	782	813						
lime	813	850						
shale	850	872						
lime	872	885						
shale	885	1076						
lime	1076	1090						
shale	1090	1106						
lime	1106	1113						
sand shale	1113	1197						

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 13, 2011

CLARK EDWARDS
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Re: ACO1

API 15-019-27058-00-00 DOUBLETREE CATTLE CO LLC 2-1 NE/4 Sec.02-33S-12E Chautauqua County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, CLARK EDWARDS